FAMILIARISATION PROGRAME(s) ATTENDED BY

INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR’S of CITY UNION BANK LTD.

(Details pursuant to Regulation 46 of the SEBI Listing Regulations 2015)

S.N DIRECTOR DATE| FY16 | FY17 | FY2018 | FY2019 | FY2020 | FY2021 | FY2022 | FY 2023 | FY2024 | FY2025 | Cumulat DETAILS FY16 | FY17 | FY2018 | FY2019 | FY2020 | FY 2021 | FY 2022 | FY 2023 | FY2024 | FY2025 |Cumulative
ive
1 [SUBRAMANIAM N 26-03-2024 - - - - - - 1 1 Cyber Security Measures - - - - - - - 1 1
21-10-2024 1 2 Cyber Security Measures 1 2
18-11-2024 1 3 RBI- Conference of Directors 5 7
2 |V N SHIVA SHANKAR Dec 3-4'2018| - - - 2 - - - 2 IDRBT - Program in IT and Cyber Security for Board| - - - 16 - - - 16
hare namaly inunhing Cubar Riel Cacurity
July 20' 2021 - - - - - - 1 3 RBI - Seminar on corporate governance for the - - - - - - 8 24
diractare an tha haard nf hanbe
Mar 15, 2023 1 4 Virtual Program on Know Your Customer (KYC) and 8 32
Anti Monev Laundering (AML)
Mar 04-05,2024 2 6 Programme for Board Members of Commercial Banks 7 39
on Interest Rate Risk in Banking Book (IRRBB) and
26-03-2024 1 7 Cyber Security Measures 1 40
21-10-2024 1 8 Cyber Security Measures 1 41
18-11-2024 1 9 RBI- Conference of Directors 5 46
3 [DR. T SSRIDHAR Dec 3-4' 2018 - - - 2 - - - 2 IDRBT - Program in IT and Cyber Security for Board - - - 16 - - - 16
Members namely involving Cyber Risk, Security
lotnennl A P
Mar 15, 2023 1 3 Virtual Program on Know Your Customer (KYC) and 8 24
Anti Monev Laundering (AML)
26-03-2024 1 4 Cyber Security Measures 1 25
21-10-2024 1 5 Cyber Security Measures 1 26
18-11-2024 1 6 RBI- Conference of Directors S 31
4 |K VAIDYANATHAN July 20' 2021 - - - - - - 1 1 RBI - Seminar on corporate governance for the - - - - - - 8 8
directors on the board of banks
Mar 10-11' 2022 - - - - - - 2 3 CAFRAL - Virtual Learning Program on Goverance and - - - - - - 8 16
Assurance for Directors on the Boards of Banks and
Einancial Inctitutinne
Mar 15, 2023 1 4 Virtual Program on Know Your Customer (KYC) and 8 24
Anti Monev Laundering (AML)
Nov 10, 2023 1 5 Virtual Program on Artificial Intelligence and Machine 8 32
Learning
26-03-2024 1 6 Cyber Security Measures 1 33
21-10-2024 1 7 Cyber Security Measures 1 34
18-11-2024 1 8 RBI- Conference of Directors 5 39
5 |T KRAMKUMAR July 20' 2021 - - - - - - 1 1 RBI - Seminar on corporate governance for the - - - - - - 8 8
directors on the board of banks
Sep 02-03' 2021 - - - - - - 2 3 IDRT - Online Certification Programme in IT and Cyber| - - - - - - 16 24
Security for Board Members.
Mar 15, 2023, 1 4 Virtual Program on Know Your Customer (KYC) and 8 32
Anti Money Laundering (AML)
Nov 10, 2023 1 5 Virtual Program on Artificial Intelligence and Machine 8 40
Learning
26-03-2024 1 6 Cyber Security Measures 1 41
21-10-2024 1 7 Cyber Security Measures 1 42
18-11-2024 1 8 RBI- Conference of Directors 5 47
6 [Prof. V KAMAKOTI 26-03-2024 - - - - - - 1 1 Cyber Security Measures - - - - - - - 1 1
21-10-2024 1 2 Cyber Security Measures 1 2
18-11-2024 _ 2 RBI- Conference of Directors - 2
7 |G MAHALINGAM - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26-03-2024 1 1 Cyber Security Measures 1 1
21-10-2024 1 2 Cyber Security Measures 1 2
18-11-2024 1 3 RBI- Conference of Directors S 7
8 [LALITHA Jan's, 2023 1 1 Governance and Assurance for Directors on Board of| 8 8
RAMESWARAN Banks and Fis
Mar 15, 2023 1 2 Virtual Program on Know Your Customer (KYC) and 8 16
Anti Monev Laundering (AML)
Nov 10, 2023 1 3 Virtual Program on Artificial Intelligence and Machine 8 24
Learning
Mar 04-05, 2023 2 5 Programme for Board Members of Commercial Banks 14 38
on Interest Rate Risk in Banking Book (IRRBB) and
Linuidity Rick
26-03-2024 1 6 Cyber Security Measures 1 39
21-10-2024 1 7 Cyber Security Measures 1 40
18-11-2024 1 8 RBI- Conference of Directors 5 45




